APPENDIX A TO ORDINANCE 2024- {

Town of Morgantown Sewage Works

Schedule of Rates and Charges

Properties located within the Morgantown corporate boundaries:

Recurring Rates & Charges
Minimum Charge Per Month

Metered Rates — Per Gallons
First 2,500
Next 5,000
Next 5.000
Next 20,000
Next 40,000
Next 50,000
Next 122,500

Storm Fec - Per Month
Residential
Non-Residential

Non Recurring Charges

Connection Fees
5/8 and 3/4 inch connection

All other connection sizes

Rad Check Charge

Charge for all returned checks

Sewer Deposit
New Accounts

Customer Requested Service
Call

$

Per Month

$

61.37

23.65
10.37
9.72
8.41
7.30
6.21
4.74

3.29

6.58

250.00

Actual cost of connection-not less than $250.00

25.00

100.00

15.00



Recurring rates and charges for service to properties located outside the Morgantown corporate
boundaries, as set forth below, are 15% higher.

Recurring Rates & Charges
Minimum Charge Per Month $ 70.58

Metered Rates — Per Gallons — Per Month

First 2,500 $ 27.20
Next 5,000 11.93
Next 5,000 11.18
Next 20,000 9.67
Next 40,000 8.40
Next 50,000 7.14
Next 122,500 5.45



