APPENDIX A TO ORDINANCE 2024- /

Town of Morgantown Sewage Works

Schedule of Rates and Charges

Properties located within the Morgantown corporate boundaries:

Recurring Rates & Charges						
Minimum Charge Per Month		\$	61.37			
	Per Gallons – Per	Month	1			
First	2,500	\$	23.65			
Next	5,000		10.37			
Next	5,000		9.72			
Next	20,000		8.41			
Next	40,000		7.30			
Next	50,000		6.21			
Next	122,500		4.74			
Storm Fee – Pe						
Residential		\$	3.29			
Non-Residential			6.58			
Non Recurring	Charges					
Connection Fees		\$	250.00			
5/8 and 3/4 inch connection						
All other connection sizes			Actual cost o	f connection-	not less than \$	250.00
Bad Check Charge						
Charge for all returned checks		\$	25.00			
_						
Sewer Deposit						
New Accounts		\$	100.00			
Customer Requested Service		\$	15.00			
Call						

Recurring rates and charges for service to properties located outside the Morgantown corporate boundaries, as set forth below, are 15% higher.

27.20

Recurring Rates & Charges Minimum Charge Per Month \$	70.58
No. 1 D. Callens Day Month	

Metered Rates – Per Gallons – Per Month
First 2,500 \$

Next 5,000 11.93 5,000 11.18 Next 9.67 20,000 Next 8.40 Next 40,000 50,000 7.14 Next 122,500 5.45 Next